

MCIP INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 32501 HAMPTON ROAD AT BEAR CREEK ROAD

DALLAS COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS/CITY OF GLENN HEIGHTS

WATER, SEWER, DRAINAGE & PAVING IMPROVEMENTS

| ITEM NO | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | APPROX QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|-----------------------|-----------------|------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--|--|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|-----------------------------|--|--|--|------------------------|--|--|--|
| | | JRJ PAVING, LP | | | | TISEO PAVING | | | | REBCON, INC. | | | | AUSTIN BRIDGE | | | | OMEGA | | | | P & E CONTRACTORS, INC | | | | TEXAS STANDARD CONST | | | | ATKINS BROTHERS | | | |
| WATER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | WATER METER RELOCATION 3/4" METER | EA | 13 | 231.75 | 3,012.75 | 235.00 | 3,055.00 | 225.00 | 2,925.00 | 224.00 | 2,912.00 | 800.00 | 10,400.00 | 650.00 | 8,450.00 | 1,300.00 | 16,900.00 | 300.00 | 3,900.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | WATER METER RELOCATION (1-1/2" OR 2" METER) | EA | 8 | 561.35 | 4,490.80 | 562.00 | 4,496.00 | 545.00 | 4,360.00 | 545.00 | 4,360.00 | 1,300.00 | 10,400.00 | 950.00 | 7,600.00 | 2,400.00 | 19,200.00 | 500.00 | 4,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | SHORT WATER SERVICE LINE 1" DIA | EA | 6 | 540.75 | 3,244.50 | 540.75 | 3,244.50 | 525.00 | 3,150.00 | 525.00 | 3,150.00 | 700.00 | 4,200.00 | 850.00 | 5,100.00 | 850.00 | 5,100.00 | 900.00 | 5,400.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | LONG WATER SERVICE LINE 1" DIA | EA | 7 | 705.55 | 4,938.85 | 705.55 | 4,938.85 | 685.00 | 4,795.00 | 685.00 | 4,795.00 | 1,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 1,150.00 | 8,050.00 | 1,800.00 | 12,600.00 | 1,500.00 | 10,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | SHORT WATER SERVICE LINE 1-1/2" DIA | EA | 4 | 705.55 | 2,822.20 | 705.55 | 2,822.20 | 685.00 | 2,740.00 | 685.00 | 2,740.00 | 1,100.00 | 4,400.00 | 1,500.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,600.00 | 6,400.00 | 1,500.00 | 6,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | LONG WATER SERVICE LINE 1-1/2" | EA | 5 | 849.75 | 4,248.75 | 849.75 | 4,248.75 | 825.00 | 4,125.00 | 820.00 | 4,100.00 | 1,200.00 | 6,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 2,900.00 | 14,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 12,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | 30" DI WATER PIPE (C-200) | LF | 25 | 144.20 | 3,605.00 | 144.20 | 3,605.00 | 140.00 | 3,500.00 | 139.50 | 3,487.50 | 120.00 | 3,000.00 | 250.00 | 6,250.00 | 150.00 | 3,750.00 | 290.00 | 7,250.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | 24" DI WATER PIPE (C-200) | LF | 485 | 78.28 | 37,965.80 | 78.50 | 38,072.50 | 76.00 | 36,860.00 | 75.50 | 36,617.50 | 110.00 | 53,350.00 | 220.00 | 106,700.00 | 130.00 | 63,050.00 | 270.00 | 130,950.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | 16" DI WATER PIPE (C-250) | LF | 430 | 56.40 | 24,252.00 | 56.50 | 24,295.00 | 54.75 | 23,542.50 | 54.50 | 23,435.00 | 80.00 | 34,400.00 | 195.00 | 83,850.00 | 115.00 | 49,450.00 | 190.00 | 81,700.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | 12" PVC WATER PIPE (C-900) DR-18 | LF | 450 | 34.51 | 15,529.50 | 34.60 | 15,570.00 | 33.50 | 15,075.00 | 33.25 | 14,962.50 | 38.00 | 17,100.00 | 120.00 | 54,000.00 | 87.00 | 39,150.00 | 90.00 | 40,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | 8" PVC WATER PIPE (C-900) DR-14 | LF | 715 | 26.78 | 19,147.70 | 26.80 | 19,162.00 | 28.00 | 20,020.00 | 25.90 | 18,518.50 | 34.00 | 24,310.00 | 45.00 | 32,175.00 | 50.00 | 35,750.00 | 80.00 | 57,200.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | 2" PVC WATER PIPE | LF | 90 | 9.79 | 881.10 | 10.00 | 900.00 | 9.50 | 855.00 | 9.45 | 850.50 | 17.00 | 1,530.00 | 25.00 | 2,250.00 | 27.00 | 2,430.00 | 20.00 | 1,800.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | CONCRETE ENCASEMENT | LF | 140 | 15.45 | 2,163.00 | 15.45 | 2,163.00 | 15.00 | 2,100.00 | 14.90 | 2,086.00 | 30.00 | 4,200.00 | 110.00 | 15,400.00 | 70.00 | 9,800.00 | 20.00 | 2,800.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATERLINE | LF | 2,170 | 0.78 | 1,692.60 | 0.80 | 1,736.00 | 0.75 | 1,627.50 | 0.75 | 1,627.50 | 1.00 | 2,170.00 | 2.00 | 4,340.00 | 1.00 | 2,170.00 | 2.00 | 4,340.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | 24" GATE VALVE | EA | 1 | 18,423.61 | 18,423.61 | 18,425.00 | 18,425.00 | 19,000.00 | 19,000.00 | 17,790.00 | 17,790.00 | 17,500.00 | 17,500.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,800.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | 16" GATE VALVE | EA | 1 | 7,810.49 | 7,810.49 | 7,810.50 | 7,810.50 | 8,300.00 | 8,300.00 | 7,540.00 | 7,540.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 17 | 12" GATE VALVE | EA | 1 | 2,007.47 | 2,007.47 | 2,010.00 | 2,010.00 | 2,100.00 | 2,100.00 | 1,940.00 | 1,940.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 18 | 8" GATE VALVE | EA | 5 | 1,184.50 | 5,922.50 | 1,185.00 | 5,925.00 | 1,200.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,140.00 | 5,700.00 | 1,400.00 | 7,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 1,380.00 | 6,900.00 | 1,500.00 | 7,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | 6" GATE VALVE | EA | 1 | 794.13 | 794.13 | 795.00 | 795.00 | 840.00 | 840.00 | 770.00 | 770.00 | 800.00 | 800.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 20 | 2" GATE VALVE | EA | 4 | 374.92 | 1,499.68 | 375.00 | 1,500.00 | 400.00 | 1,600.00 | 362.00 | 1,448.00 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 | 750.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | 8" X8" TAPPING SLEEVE | EA | 2 | 1,147.42 | 2,294.84 | 1,150.00 | 2,300.00 | 1,200.00 | 2,400.00 | 1,110.00 | 2,220.00 | 1,400.00 | 2,800.00 | 3,200.00 | 6,400.00 | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | 6" X6" TAPPING SLEEVE | EA | 1 | 918.76 | 918.76 | 920.00 | 920.00 | 980.00 | 980.00 | 890.00 | 890.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,800.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,300.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 23 | 4" X 4" TAPPING SLEEVE | EA | 1 | 575.77 | 575.77 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 615.00 | 615.00 | 560.00 | 560.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 24 | FIRE HYDRANT | EA | 1 | 2,010.56 | 2,010.56 | 2,100.00 | 2,100.00 | 2,100.00 | 2,100.00 | 1,940.00 | 1,940.00 | 2,100.00 | 2,100.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 25 | WRAPPED IRON FITTINGS | TON | 5 | 4,944.00 | 24,720.00 | 4,950.00 | 24,750.00 | 4,800.00 | 24,000.00 | 4,770.00 | 23,850.00 | 3,500.00 | 17,500.00 | 5,857.00 | 29,285.00 | 5,500.00 | 27,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 26 | WET CONNECTION FOR 4", 6" & 8" PVC | EA | 4 | 1,699.50 | 6,798.00 | 1,700.00 | 6,800.00 | 1,815.00 | 7,260.00 | 1,640.00 | 6,560.00 | 2,400.00 | 9,600.00 | 2,200.00 | 8,800.00 | 750.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 27 | REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE | LF | 1,890 | 4.12 | 7,786.80 | 4.15 | 7,843.50 | 4.00 | 7,560.00 | 4.00 | 7,560.00 | 18.00 | 34,020.00 | 5.00 | 9,450.00 | 1.00 | 1,890.00 | 5.00 | 9,450.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 28 | FIRE HYDRANT ABANDONMENT & BACKFILL | EA | 1 | 283.25 | 283.25 | 285.00 | 285.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 274.00 | 274.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 150.00 | 150.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 29 | TESTING WATER LINE | LS | 1 | 927.00 | 927.00 | 950.00 | 950.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 800.00 | 800.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 30 | ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR FOR WATER IMPROVEMENTS | SY | 200 | 32.96 | 6,592.00 | 33.00 | 6,600.00 | 33.00 | 6,600.00 | 31.75 | 6,350.00 | 17.00 | 3,400.00 | 45.00 | 9,000.00 | 70.00 | 14,000.00 | 60.00 | 12,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 31 | REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MH | EA | 5 | 849.75 | 4,248.75 | 850.00 | 4,250.00 | 910.00 | 4,550.00 | 820.00 | 4,100.00 | 800.00 | 4,000.00 | 450.00 | 2,250.00 | 900.00 | 4,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 5,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 32 | 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER | LF | 345 | 29.87 | 10,305.15 | 30.00 | 10,350.00 | 29.00 | 10,005.00 | 28.90 | 9,970.50 | 30.00 | 10,350.00 | 32.00 | 11,040.00 | 43.00 | 14,835.00 | 75.00 | 25,875.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 33 | 10" PVC SANITARY SEWER | LF | 370 | 31.93 | 11,814.10 | 32.00 | 11,840.00 | 31.00 | 11,470.00 | 30.75 | 11,377.50 | 54.00 | 19,980.00 | 40.00 | 14,800.00 | 45.00 | 16,650.00 | 85.00 | 31,450.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 34 | 10" SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER | LF | 110 | 33.99 | 3,738.90 | 34.00 | 3,740.00 | 33.00 | 3,630.00 | 32.75 | 3,602.50 | 32.00 | 3,520.00 | 52.00 | 5,720.00 | 48.00 | 5,280.00 | 95.00 | 10,450.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 35 | 12" PVC SANITARY SEWER | LF | 345 | 35.02 | 12,081.90 | 36.00 | 12,420.00 | 34.00 | 11,730.00 | 33.75 | 11,643.75 | 35.00 | 12,075.00 | 58.00 | 20,010.00 | 52.00 | 17,940.00 | 110.00 | 37,950.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 36 | 12" SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER | LF | 105 | 37.08 | 3,893.40 | 37.10 | 3,895.50 | 36.00 | 3,780.00 | 35.75 | 3,753.75 | 38.00 | 3,990.00 | 62.00 | 6,510.00 | 55.00 | 5,775.00 | 116.00 | 12,180.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 37 | TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SS | LF | 1275 | 1.29 | 1,644.75 | 1.30 | 1,657.50 | 1.25 | 1,593.75 | 1.50 | 1,912.50 | 1.00 | 1,275.00 | 2.00 | 2,550.00 | 1.00 | 1,275.00 | 3.00 | 3,825.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 38 | 4' DIA STD SS MANHOLE (0'-6") | EA | 7 | 2,446.25 | 17,123.75 | 2,450.00 | 17,150.00 | 2,600.00 | 18,200.00 | 2,360.00 | 16,520.00 | 3,600.00 | 25,200.00 | 2,800.00 | 19,600.00 | 3,200.00 | 22,400.00 | 6,000.00 | 42,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 39 | EXTRA DEPTH MH WALLS | VF | 27 | 144.20 | 3,893.40 | 145.00 | 3,915.00 | 145.00 | 3,915.00 | 139.50 | 3,766.50 | 250.00 | 6,750.00 | 251.00 | 6,777.00 | 200.00 | 5,400.00 | 90.00 | 2,430.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 40 | SAN SEW SERVICE CONNECTION | EA | 15 | 602.55 | 9,038.25 | 605.00 | 9,075.00 | 585.00 | 8,775.00 | 580.00 | 8,700.00 | 1,100.00 | 16,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 900.00 | 13,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 22,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 41 | TESTING SANITARY SEWER | LS | 1 | 3,218.75 | 3,218.75 | 3,220.00 | 3,220.00 | 3,400.00 | 3,400.00 | 3,110.00 | 3,110.00 | 1,150.00 | 1,150.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 42 | ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR FOR SEWER IMPROVEMENTS | SY | 500 | 32.96 | 16,480.00 | 33.00 | 16,500.00 | 33.00 | 16,500.00 | 31.75 | 15,875.00 | 17.00 | 8,500.00 | 45.00 | 22,500.00 | 70.00 | 35,000.00 | 60.00 | 30,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL FOR WATER & SANITARY | | | | | 314,840.51 | | 315,935.80 | | 313,878.75 | | 304,266.00 | | 406,170.00 | | 570,807.00 | | 521,296.00 | | 671,650.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| PAVING AND DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 100 | ROW PREPARATION | STA | 41 | 2,347.84 | 96,261.44 | 803.00 | 32,923.00 | 1,000.00 | 41,000.00 | 730.00 | 29,930.00 | 800.00 | 32,800.00 | 250.00 | 10,250.00 | 1,800.00 | 73,800.00 | 190.00 | 7,790.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 104 | REMOVING CONCRETE | SY | 850 | 7.58 | 6,443.00 | 4.80 | 4,080.00 | 12.00 | 10,200.00 | 4.65 | 3,952.50 | 12.00 | 10,200.00 | 8.00 | 6,800.00 | 7.00 | 5,950.00 | 10.00 | 8,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 105 | REMOVING ASPHALT PAVEMENT | SY | 9000 | 3.79 | 34,110.00 | 3.90 | 35,100.00 | 6.00 | 54,000.00 | 3.75 | 33,750.00 | 3.00 | 27,000.0 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

MCIP INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 32501 HAMPTON ROAD AT BEAR CREEK ROAD

DALLAS COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS/CITY OF GLENN HEIGHTS

WATER, SEWER, DRAINAGE & PAVING IMPROVEMENTS

| ITEM NO | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | APPROX QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------|---|-----------------------|-----------------|------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--|--|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|-----------------------------|--|--|--|------------------------|--|--|--|
| | | JRJ PAVING, LP | | | | TISEO PAVING | | | | REBCON, INC. | | | | AUSTIN BRIDGE | | | | OMEGA | | | | P & E CONTRACTORS, INC | | | | TEXAS STANDARD CONST | | | | ATKINS BROTHERS | | | |
| 351 | REPAIR EXIST FLEX PAV STRUCTURE(DRAINAGE) | SY | 500 | 7.55 | 3,775.00 | 28.00 | 14,000.00 | 33.00 | 16,500.00 | 24.90 | 12,450.00 | 55.00 | 27,500.00 | 50.00 | 25,000.00 | 16.00 | 8,000.00 | 10.00 | 5,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 360 | CONCRETE PAVEMENT (REINFORCED)(8") | SY | 10300 | 32.93 | 339,179.00 | 36.95 | 380,585.00 | 37.00 | 381,100.00 | 28.20 | 290,460.00 | 33.00 | 339,900.00 | 35.00 | 360,500.00 | 42.00 | 432,600.00 | 55.00 | 566,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 360 | MONOLITHIC CURB (6") | LF | 4200 | 1.50 | 6,300.00 | 1.00 | 4,200.00 | 2.00 | 8,400.00 | 1.15 | 4,830.00 | 2.00 | 8,400.00 | 2.00 | 8,400.00 | 2.00 | 8,400.00 | 40.00 | 168,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 402 | TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION (DRAINAGE) | LF | 4820 | 0.78 | 3,759.60 | 0.80 | 3,856.00 | 0.80 | 3,856.00 | 0.75 | 3,615.00 | 1.00 | 4,820.00 | 5.00 | 24,100.00 | 1.00 | 4,820.00 | 10.00 | 48,200.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 432 | RIPRAP (STONE TY R)(GROUTED) (18") | CY | 80 | 156.56 | 12,524.80 | 160.00 | 12,800.00 | 152.00 | 12,160.00 | 151.00 | 12,080.00 | 110.00 | 8,800.00 | 21.00 | 1,680.00 | 90.00 | 7,200.00 | 290.00 | 23,200.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 460 | CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (TY 1)(18")(GALVANIZED STEEL) | LF | 660 | 28.84 | 19,034.40 | 29.00 | 19,140.00 | 28.00 | 18,480.00 | 27.90 | 18,414.00 | 45.00 | 29,700.00 | 42.00 | 27,720.00 | 50.00 | 33,000.00 | 65.00 | 42,900.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 462 | CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (10' X 4') | LF | 495 | 261.83 | 129,605.85 | 270.00 | 133,650.00 | 259.00 | 128,205.00 | 258.00 | 127,710.00 | 280.00 | 138,600.00 | 369.50 | 182,902.50 | 290.00 | 143,550.00 | 600.00 | 297,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 462 | CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (8' X 4') | LF | 880 | 200.03 | 176,026.40 | 205.00 | 180,400.00 | 199.00 | 175,120.00 | 198.00 | 174,240.00 | 200.00 | 176,000.00 | 283.15 | 249,172.00 | 238.00 | 209,440.00 | 500.00 | 440,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 462 | CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (7' X 4') | LF | 510 | 183.55 | 93,610.50 | 189.00 | 96,390.00 | 183.00 | 93,330.00 | 182.00 | 92,820.00 | 192.00 | 97,920.00 | 260.25 | 132,727.50 | 230.00 | 117,300.00 | 450.00 | 229,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 464 | REINF CONCRETE PIPE (48")(CL III) | LF | 450 | 93.94 | 42,273.00 | 100.00 | 45,000.00 | 105.00 | 47,250.00 | 95.50 | 42,975.00 | 92.00 | 41,400.00 | 120.00 | 54,000.00 | 130.00 | 58,500.00 | 127.00 | 57,150.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 464 | REINF CONCRETE PIPE (42")(CL III) | LF | 635 | 74.89 | 47,555.15 | 80.00 | 50,800.00 | 95.00 | 60,325.00 | 77.00 | 48,895.00 | 80.00 | 50,800.00 | 103.35 | 65,627.25 | 110.00 | 69,850.00 | 122.00 | 77,470.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 464 | REINF CONCRETE PIPE (36")(CL III) | LF | 65 | 57.89 | 3,762.85 | 63.00 | 4,095.00 | 61.00 | 3,965.00 | 60.75 | 3,948.75 | 61.00 | 3,965.00 | 81.55 | 5,300.75 | 90.00 | 5,850.00 | 116.00 | 7,540.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 464 | REINF CONCRETE PIPE (30")(CL III) | LF | 600 | 51.20 | 30,720.00 | 56.50 | 33,900.00 | 60.00 | 36,000.00 | 54.25 | 32,550.00 | 53.00 | 31,800.00 | 66.00 | 39,600.00 | 80.00 | 48,000.00 | 106.00 | 63,600.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 464 | REINF CONCRETE PIPE (24")(CL III) | LF | 525 | 35.75 | 18,768.75 | 40.70 | 21,367.50 | 40.00 | 21,000.00 | 39.25 | 20,606.25 | 46.00 | 24,150.00 | 55.55 | 29,163.75 | 60.00 | 31,500.00 | 88.00 | 46,200.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 465 | INLET COMPLETE 10' (RECESSED) | EA | 4 | 2,541.01 | 10,164.04 | 2,545.00 | 10,180.00 | 2,700.00 | 10,800.00 | 2,450.00 | 9,800.00 | 3,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 2,400.00 | 9,600.00 | 3,100.00 | 12,400.00 | 2,500.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 465 | INLET COMPLETE 20' (RECESSED) | EA | 1 | 3,605.00 | 3,605.00 | 3,605.00 | 3,605.00 | 3,800.00 | 3,800.00 | 3,480.00 | 3,480.00 | 4,300.00 | 4,300.00 | 4,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 4,200.00 | 4,200.00 | 3,100.00 | 3,100.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 465 | GRATE INLET (4'X4') COMPLETE | EA | 4 | 1,946.70 | 7,786.80 | 1,946.70 | 7,786.80 | 2,080.00 | 8,320.00 | 1,880.00 | 7,520.00 | 3,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 2,400.00 | 9,600.00 | 3,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 900.00 | 3,600.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 465 | GRATE INLET (5'X5') COMPLETE | EA | 1 | 2,317.50 | 2,317.50 | 2,317.50 | 2,317.50 | 2,400.00 | 2,400.00 | 2,240.00 | 2,240.00 | 3,300.00 | 3,300.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 465 | GRATE INLET (6' X6') COMPLETE | EA | 2 | 2,379.30 | 4,758.60 | 2,379.30 | 4,758.60 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,300.00 | 4,600.00 | 4,100.00 | 8,200.00 | 2,800.00 | 5,600.00 | 4,800.00 | 9,600.00 | 2,800.00 | 5,600.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 465 | DROP INLET (4'X4') COMPLETE | EA | 3 | 1,854.00 | 5,562.00 | 1,854.00 | 5,562.00 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,790.00 | 5,370.00 | 2,900.00 | 8,700.00 | 2,400.00 | 7,200.00 | 2,600.00 | 7,800.00 | 1,500.00 | 4,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 465 | DROP INLET (6'X6') COMPLETE | EA | 3 | 2,575.00 | 7,725.00 | 2,575.00 | 7,725.00 | 2,700.00 | 8,100.00 | 2,490.00 | 7,470.00 | 4,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 2,800.00 | 8,400.00 | 3,800.00 | 11,400.00 | 1,900.00 | 5,700.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 465 | JUNCTION BOX COMPLETE (8'X4') | EA | 1 | 6,705.30 | 6,705.30 | 6,705.30 | 6,705.30 | 7,200.00 | 7,200.00 | 7,067.00 | 7,067.00 | 9,100.00 | 9,100.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 3,800.00 | 3,800.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 465 | MANHOLE COMPLETE | EA | 1 | 2,249.52 | 2,249.52 | 2,250.00 | 2,250.00 | 2,400.00 | 2,400.00 | 2,170.00 | 2,170.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 4,700.00 | 4,700.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 466 | HEADWALLS & WINGWALLS (MODIFIED HEADWALL) | EA | 1 | 9,733.50 | 9,733.50 | 9,733.50 | 9,733.50 | 10,400.00 | 10,400.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 4,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 466 | HEADWALLS & WINGWALLS (CH-FW-O)(48") | EA | 1 | 3,038.50 | 3,038.50 | 3,038.50 | 3,038.50 | 3,300.00 | 3,300.00 | 2,930.00 | 2,930.00 | 6,100.00 | 6,100.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 467 | SAFETY END TREATMENT TY II (18") CMP | EA | 70 | 973.35 | 68,134.50 | 973.35 | 68,134.50 | 945.00 | 66,150.00 | 940.00 | 65,800.00 | 475.00 | 33,250.00 | 1,400.00 | 98,000.00 | 600.00 | 42,000.00 | 150.00 | 10,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 496 | REMOVE OLD STRUCTURE (BOX CULVERT) | EA | 2 | 1,905.50 | 3,811.00 | 1,905.50 | 3,811.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 1,840.00 | 3,680.00 | 8,500.00 | 17,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1.00 | 2.00 | 1,300.00 | 2,600.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 500 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | 12,920.00 | 12,920.00 | 162,500.00 | 162,500.00 | 174,000.00 | 174,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 230,000.00 | 230,000.00 | 133,255.28 | 133,255.28 | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 502 | BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | LS | 1 | 19,633.79 | 19,633.79 | 17,500.00 | 17,500.00 | 108,000.00 | 108,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 230,000.00 | 230,000.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 130,000.00 | 130,000.00 | 41,000.00 | 41,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 504 | FACILITIES FOR FIELD OFFICE | LS | 1 | 22,200.00 | 22,200.00 | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 36,000.00 | 36,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 506 | EROSION CONTROL | LS | 1 | 16,129.05 | 16,129.05 | 20,400.00 | 20,400.00 | 24,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 528 | COLORED TEXTURED CONCRETE (8") | SY | 450 | 91.09 | 40,990.50 | 77.25 | 34,762.50 | 88.00 | 39,600.00 | 75.00 | 33,750.00 | 85.00 | 38,250.00 | 55.00 | 24,750.00 | 88.00 | 39,600.00 | 60.00 | 27,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 530 | DRIVEWAY (CONCRETE)(6") | SY | 1100 | 36.00 | 39,600.00 | 39.15 | 43,065.00 | 36.00 | 39,600.00 | 38.00 | 41,800.00 | 28.00 | 30,800.00 | 40.00 | 44,000.00 | 48.00 | 52,800.00 | 45.00 | 49,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 530 | DRIVEWAY (ASPHALTIC CONCRETE) | SY | 900 | 47.20 | 42,480.00 | 25.50 | 22,950.00 | 47.00 | 42,300.00 | 42.75 | 38,475.00 | 17.00 | 15,300.00 | 35.00 | 31,500.00 | 35.00 | 31,500.00 | 44.00 | 39,600.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 531 | SIDEWALK(REINFORCED)(4") | SY | 1200 | 31.50 | 37,800.00 | 31.00 | 37,200.00 | 30.00 | 36,000.00 | 30.00 | 36,000.00 | 29.00 | 34,800.00 | 32.00 | 38,400.00 | 39.00 | 46,800.00 | 40.00 | 48,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 531 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK(BARRIER FREE DRAIN) | EA | 7 | 750.00 | 5,250.00 | 725.00 | 5,075.00 | 1,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 700.00 | 4,900.00 | 950.00 | 6,650.00 | 950.00 | 6,650.00 | 900.00 | 6,300.00 | 2,500.00 | 17,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 536 | MONOLITHIC CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE | EA | 4 | 1,500.00 | 6,000.00 | 750.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,300.00 | 9,200.00 | 910.00 | 3,640.00 | 450.00 | 1,800.00 | 850.00 | 3,400.00 | 1,200.00 | 4,800.00 | 1,500.00 | 6,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 560 | MAILBOX ASSEMBLIES | EA | 18 | 200.00 | 3,600.00 | 200.00 | 3,600.00 | 120.00 | 2,160.00 | 283.00 | 5,094.00 | 175.00 | 3,150.00 | 175.00 | 3,150.00 | 10.00 | 180.00 | 300.00 | 5,400.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 618 | CONDUIT(PVC)(4")(TRENCHED)W/12GAGE LOCATOR WIRE | LF | 2100 | 5.40 | 11,340.00 | 5.60 | 11,760.00 | 7.50 | 15,750.00 | 7.00 | 14,700.00 | 6.00 | 12,600.00 | 5.00 | 10,500.00 | 20.00 | 42,000.00 | 21.00 | 44,100.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 644 | SMALL ROADSIDE SIGN ASSEMBLIES | EA | 20 | 404.25 | 8,085.00 | 400.00 | 8,000.00 | 400.00 | 8,000.00 | 325.00 | 6,500.00 | 400.00 | 8,000.00 | 375.00 | 7,500.00 | 250.00 | 5,000.00 | 100.00 | 2,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 666 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(SLD)(4") | LF | 3800 | 0.74 | 2,812.00 | 0.75 | 2,850.00 | 0.68 | 2,584.00 | 0.50 | 1,900.00 | 0.54 | 2,052.00 | 1.10 | 4,180.00 | 0.50 | 1,900.00 | 2.00 | 7,600.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 666 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(SLD)(6") | LF | 1100 | 1.16 | 1,276.00 | 1.15 | 1,265.00 | 0.90 | 990.00 | 0.60 | 660.00 | 0.65 | 715.00 | 1.20 | 1,320.00 | 0.60 | 660.00 | 3.00 | 3,300.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 666 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(SLD)(8") | LF | 900 | 1.26 | 1,134.00 | 1.25 | 1,125.00 | 1.25 | 1,125.00 | 0.90 | 810.00 | 0.98 | 882.00 | 1.50 | 1,350.00 | 0.90 | 810.00 | 4.00 | 3,600.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 666 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(SLD)(24") | LF | 200 | 3.68 | 736.00 | 3.65 | 730.00 | 4.00 | 800.00 | 5.00 | 1,000.00 | 5.43 | 1,086.00 | 5.00 | 1,000.00 | 5.00 | 1,000.00 | 12.00 | 2,400.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 666 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)(SLD)(4") | LF | 3500 | 0.74 | 2,590.00 | 0.75 | 2,625.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

MCIP INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 32501 HAMPTON ROAD AT BEAR CREEK ROAD

DALLAS COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS/CITY OF GLENN HEIGHTS

WATER, SEWER, DRAINAGE & PAVING IMPROVEMENTS

| ITEM NO | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | APPROX QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM |
|------------------------------|---|------|-----------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| JRJ PAVING, LP | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 672 | REFL PAV MRK TY II C-R | EA | 30 | 2.89 | 86.70 | 2.85 | 85.50 | 3.00 | 90.00 | 3.00 | 90.00 | 3.26 | 97.80 | 4.00 | 120.00 | 3.00 | 90.00 | 100.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 672 | REFL PAV MRK TY II A-A | EA | 350 | 6.30 | 2,205.00 | 6.20 | 2,170.00 | 3.00 | 1,050.00 | 3.00 | 1,050.00 | 3.26 | 1,141.00 | 4.00 | 1,400.00 | 3.00 | 1,050.00 | 50.00 | 17,500.00 |
| 678 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (4") | LF | 7300 | 0.06 | 438.00 | 0.05 | 365.00 | 0.10 | 730.00 | 0.05 | 365.00 | 0.05 | 365.00 | 0.10 | 730.00 | 0.05 | 365.00 | 2.00 | 14,600.00 |
| 678 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (6") | LF | 1100 | 0.06 | 66.00 | 0.05 | 55.00 | 0.15 | 165.00 | 0.05 | 55.00 | 0.05 | 55.00 | 0.25 | 275.00 | 0.05 | 55.00 | 2.00 | 2,200.00 |
| 678 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (8") | LF | 900 | 0.06 | 54.00 | 0.05 | 45.00 | 0.20 | 180.00 | 0.10 | 90.00 | 0.11 | 99.00 | 0.25 | 225.00 | 0.10 | 90.00 | 2.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 678 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (24") | LF | 400 | 0.27 | 108.00 | 0.30 | 120.00 | 0.75 | 300.00 | 0.15 | 60.00 | 0.16 | 64.00 | 0.50 | 200.00 | 0.15 | 60.00 | 3.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 678 | PAV SURF PREP FOR ARROWS | EA | 10 | 10.50 | 105.00 | 10.30 | 103.00 | 5.00 | 50.00 | 10.00 | 100.00 | 10.87 | 108.70 | 50.00 | 500.00 | 10.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 678 | PAV SURF PREP FOR WORDS | EA | 5 | 10.50 | 52.50 | 10.30 | 51.50 | 5.00 | 25.00 | 15.00 | 75.00 | 16.30 | 81.50 | 50.00 | 250.00 | 15.00 | 75.00 | 300.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 1000 | REMOVE AND RELOCATE BILLBOARD SIGN | EA | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,545.00 | 1,545.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 7,700.00 | 7,700.00 |
| 1001 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL | LS | 1 | 21,321.00 | 21,321.00 | 18,235.00 | 18,235.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 23,000.00 | 23,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 1002 | STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS | EA | 8 | 679.80 | 5,438.40 | 680.00 | 5,440.00 | 660.00 | 5,280.00 | 600.00 | 4,800.00 | 700.00 | 5,600.00 | 1,200.00 | 9,600.00 | 1,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 1,900.00 | 15,200.00 |
| | SUBTOTAL FOR PAVING AND DRAINAGE | | | | 1,901,941.59 | | 2,057,320.95 | | 2,209,628.00 | | 2,374,930.00 | | 2,267,799.10 | | 2,220,054.03 | | 2,483,372.00 | | 3,276,876.00 |
| | BID ALTERNATE | | | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | | | | | 0.00 |
| 528 | COLORLED TEXTURED CONCRETE (NONSTANDARD) | SY | 115 | 91.09 | 10,475.35 | 77.25 | 8,883.75 | 88.00 | 10,120.00 | 80.00 | 9,200.00 | 92.00 | 10,580.00 | 55.00 | 6,325.00 | 80.00 | 9,200.00 | 140.00 | 16,100.00 |
| | SUBTOTAL BID ALTERNATE | | | | 10,475.35 | | 8,883.75 | | 10,120.00 | | 9,200.00 | | 10,580.00 | | 6,325.00 | | 9,200.00 | | 16,100.00 |
| | PAVING AND DRAINAGE + BID ALTERNATE | | | | 1,912,416.94 | | 2,066,204.70 | | 2,219,748.00 | | 2,384,130.00 | | 2,278,379.10 | | 2,226,379.03 | | 2,492,572.00 | | 3,292,976.00 |
| TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 416 | DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATION (36") | LF | 53 | 200.85 | 10,645.05 | 200.85 | 10,645.05 | 187.00 | 9,911.00 | 170.00 | 9,010.00 | 216.24 | 11,460.72 | 220.00 | 11,660.00 | 300.00 | 15,900.00 | 330.00 | 17,490.00 |
| 618 | CONDUIT(PVC) SCH 40 (1") | LF | 63 | 3.20 | 201.60 | 3.20 | 201.60 | 6.00 | 378.00 | 5.00 | 315.00 | 3.44 | 216.72 | 3.00 | 189.00 | 10.00 | 630.00 | 4.00 | 252.00 |
| 618 | CONDUIT(PVC) SCH 40 (2") | LF | 15 | 4.90 | 73.50 | 4.90 | 73.50 | 7.00 | 105.00 | 6.00 | 90.00 | 5.27 | 79.05 | 8.00 | 120.00 | 12.00 | 180.00 | 5.00 | 75.00 |
| 618 | CONDUIT (PVC)SCH 40 (3") | LF | 60 | 7.21 | 432.60 | 7.25 | 435.00 | 8.00 | 480.00 | 7.00 | 420.00 | 7.76 | 465.60 | 9.00 | 540.00 | 14.00 | 840.00 | 8.00 | 480.00 |
| 618 | CONDUIT (PVC)SCH 40 (4") | LF | 128 | 8.45 | 1,081.60 | 8.45 | 1,081.60 | 9.00 | 1,152.00 | 8.00 | 1,024.00 | 9.09 | 1,163.52 | 10.00 | 1,280.00 | 16.00 | 2,048.00 | 10.00 | 1,280.00 |
| 618 | CONDUIT(PVC)SCH 40 (BORE)(4") | LF | 397 | 15.76 | 6,256.72 | 15.80 | 6,272.60 | 18.00 | 7,146.00 | 16.00 | 6,352.00 | 16.97 | 6,737.09 | 21.00 | 8,337.00 | 30.00 | 11,910.00 | 90.00 | 35,730.00 |
| 618 | CONDUIT (RM) 1 1/2" | LF | 22 | 7.21 | 158.62 | 7.25 | 159.50 | 5.00 | 110.00 | 4.00 | 88.00 | 7.76 | 170.72 | 1.00 | 22.00 | 16.00 | 352.00 | 4.00 | 88.00 |
| 620 | ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO.4)(INSULATED) | LF | 338 | 1.60 | 540.80 | 1.60 | 540.80 | 1.10 | 371.80 | 1.00 | 338.00 | 1.72 | 581.36 | 2.00 | 676.00 | 2.00 | 676.00 | 12.00 | 4,056.00 |
| 620 | ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO.8)(BARE) | LF | 655 | 0.73 | 478.15 | 0.75 | 491.25 | 1.10 | 720.50 | 1.00 | 655.00 | 0.78 | 510.90 | 3.00 | 1,965.00 | 2.00 | 1,310.00 | 10.00 | 6,550.00 |
| 620 | ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6)(INSULATED) | LF | 90 | 1.14 | 102.60 | 1.15 | 103.50 | 1.10 | 99.00 | 1.00 | 90.00 | 1.22 | 109.80 | 5.00 | 450.00 | 2.00 | 180.00 | 14.00 | 1,260.00 |
| 624 | GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON | EA | 3 | 406.85 | 1,220.55 | 410.00 | 1,230.00 | 660.00 | 1,980.00 | 600.00 | 1,800.00 | 438.03 | 1,314.09 | 746.00 | 2,238.00 | 1,200.00 | 3,600.00 | 600.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 624 | GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/APRON | EA | 1 | 478.95 | 478.95 | 480.00 | 480.00 | 682.00 | 682.00 | 620.00 | 620.00 | 515.65 | 515.65 | 800.00 | 800.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 |
| 628 | ELEC SERVICE TY T (120/240) 000(NS)GS(E)TP(O) | EA | 1 | 2,575.00 | 2,575.00 | 2,575.00 | 2,575.00 | 3,100.00 | 3,100.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,772.31 | 2,772.31 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,900.00 | 3,900.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 656 | TRAF SIG CONTROL FOUNDATION | EA | 1 | 1,648.00 | 1,648.00 | 1,650.00 | 1,650.00 | 1,900.00 | 1,900.00 | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 | 1,774.28 | 1,774.28 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 680 | INSTAL OF HWY TRAF SIG (ISOLATED) | EA | 1 | 16,191.60 | 16,191.60 | 13,400.00 | 13,400.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 10,870.00 | 10,870.00 | 17,432.31 | 17,432.31 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 682 | VEH SIG SEC (12") | EA | 44 | 242.05 | 10,650.20 | 245.00 | 10,780.00 | 264.00 | 11,616.00 | 240.00 | 10,560.00 | 260.60 | 11,466.40 | 265.00 | 11,660.00 | 250.00 | 11,000.00 | 600.00 | 26,400.00 |
| 682 | BACK PLATE (3 SEC)(12") | EA | 8 | 77.25 | 618.00 | 78.00 | 624.00 | 100.00 | 800.00 | 90.00 | 720.00 | 83.17 | 665.36 | 90.00 | 720.00 | 140.00 | 1,120.00 | 500.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 682 | BACK PLATE (5 SEC)(12") | EA | 4 | 97.85 | 391.40 | 100.00 | 400.00 | 110.00 | 440.00 | 100.00 | 400.00 | 105.35 | 421.40 | 106.00 | 424.00 | 150.00 | 600.00 | 750.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 682 | PED SIG SEC (2 INDICATION)(LED) | EA | 8 | 489.25 | 3,914.00 | 490.00 | 3,920.00 | 550.00 | 4,400.00 | 500.00 | 4,000.00 | 526.74 | 4,213.92 | 480.00 | 3,840.00 | 400.00 | 3,200.00 | 2,000.00 | 16,000.00 |
| 684 | TRAF SIG CBL (TY A)(20 DONER)(14AWG) | LF | 758 | 3.61 | 2,736.38 | 3.70 | 2,804.60 | 3.30 | 2,501.40 | 3.00 | 2,274.00 | 3.88 | 2,941.04 | 3.50 | 2,653.00 | 4.00 | 3,032.00 | 4.00 | 3,032.00 |
| 686 | INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (40') | EA | 2 | 5,871.00 | 11,742.00 | 5,871.00 | 11,742.00 | 4,400.00 | 8,800.00 | 4,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 6,320.88 | 12,641.76 | 7,800.00 | 15,600.00 | 7,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 686 | INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (40') (LUM) | EA | 2 | 6,798.00 | 13,596.00 | 6,798.00 | 13,596.00 | 5,500.00 | 11,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 7,318.91 | 14,637.82 | 7,800.00 | 15,600.00 | 8,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 600.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 688 | PED DETECTION 2 INCH (PUSH BUTTON) | EA | 8 | 144.20 | 1,153.60 | 144.20 | 1,153.60 | 143.00 | 1,144.00 | 130.00 | 1,040.00 | 155.25 | 1,242.00 | 90.00 | 720.00 | 200.00 | 1,600.00 | 100.00 | 800.00 |
| 688 | VEH DETECT (SAWCUT) | LF | 1876 | 7.37 | 13,826.12 | 7.40 | 13,882.40 | 5.50 | 10,318.00 | 5.00 | 9,380.00 | 7.93 | 14,876.68 | 5.00 | 9,380.00 | 8.00 | 15,008.00 | 3.00 | 5,628.00 |
| 7000 | OPTICOM SENSOR | EA | 4 | 597.40 | 2,389.60 | 597.40 | 2,389.60 | 550.00 | 2,200.00 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 | 643.18 | 2,572.72 | 250.00 | 1,000.00 | 600.00 | 2,400.00 | 900.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 7001 | OPTICOM CONTROLLER INTERFACE | EA | 1 | 3,677.10 | 3,677.10 | 3,677.10 | 3,677.10 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,958.86 | 3,958.86 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 6010 | OPTICOM CABLE | LF | 758 | 0.67 | 507.86 | 0.70 | 530.60 | 1.10 | 833.80 | 1.00 | 758.00 | 0.72 | 545.76 | 10.00 | 7,580.00 | 2.00 | 1,516.00 | 4.00 | 3,032.00 |
| | TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION SUBTOTAL | | | | 107,287.60 | | 104,839.30 | | 96,388.50 | | 87,304.00 | | 115,487.84 | | 112,454.00 | | 168,202.00 | | 150,153.00 |
| | WATER & SANITARY SEWER | | | | 314,840.51 | | 315,935.80 | | 313,878.75 | | 304,266.00 | | 406,170.00 | | 570,807.00 | | 521,296.00 | | 671,650.00 |
| | PAVING & DRAINAGE | | | | 1,901,941.59 | | 2,057,320.95 | | 2,209,628.00 | | 2,374,930.00 | | 2,267,799.10 | | 2,220,054.03 | | 2,483,372.00 | | 3,276,876.00 |
| | TRAFFIC SIGNALS | | | | 107,287.60 | | 104,839.30 | | 96,388.50 | | 87,304.00 | | 115,487.84 | | 112,454.00 | | 168,202.00 | | 150,153.00 |
| | BASE BID | | | | 2,324,069.70 | | 2,478,096.05 | | 2,619,895.25 | | 2,766,500.00 | | 2,789,456.94 | | 2,903,315.03 | | 3,172,870.00 | | 4,098,679.00 |
| | BID ALTERNATE | | | | 10,475.35 | | 8,883.75 | | 10,120.00 | | 9,200.00 | | 10,580.00 | | 6,325.00 | | 9,200.00 | | 16,100.00 |
| | BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE | | | | 2,334,545.05 | | 2,486,979.80 | | 2,630,015.25 | | 2,775,700.00 | | 2,800,036.94 | | | | | | |

MCIP INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 32501 HAMPTON ROAD AT BEAR CREEK ROAD

DALLAS COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS/CITY OF GLENN HEIGHTS

WATER, SEWER, DRAINAGE & PAVING IMPROVEMENTS

| ITEM NO | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | APPROX QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM |
|--|-------------------------------------|------|-----------------|------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
| JRJ PAVING, LP | | | | | | TISEO PAVING | | REBCON, INC. | | AUSTIN BRIDGE | | OMEGA | | P & E CONTRACTORS, INC | | TEXAS STANDARD CONST | | ATKINS BROTHERS | |
| ADDENDUM 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 30A | 24" X 8" TEE | EA | 1 | 1,673.75 | 1,673.75 | 1,675.00 | 1,675.00 | 1,625.00 | 1,625.00 | 1,720.00 | 1,720.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 4,300.00 | 4,300.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 30B | 16" X 8" TEE | EA | 1 | 808.55 | 808.55 | 810.00 | 810.00 | 785.00 | 785.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 1,050.00 | 1,050.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 30C | 16" X 12" TEE | EA | 1 | 937.30 | 937.30 | 940.00 | 940.00 | 910.00 | 910.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 30D | 8" X 8" TEE | EA | 1 | 329.60 | 329.60 | 330.00 | 330.00 | 320.00 | 320.00 | 330.00 | 330.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 800.00 | 800.00 | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 |
| 30E | 12" X 6" TEE | EA | 1 | 453.20 | 453.20 | 455.00 | 455.00 | 440.00 | 440.00 | 450.00 | 450.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 496 | REMOVE OLD STRUCTURE (PIPE CULVERT) | LF | 700 | 8.24 | 5,768.00 | 8.25 | 5,775.00 | 18.00 | 12,600.00 | 8.00 | 5,600.00 | 22.00 | 15,400.00 | 100.00 | 70,000.00 | 700.00 | 490,000.00 | 80.00 | 56,000.00 |
| SUBTOTAL ADDENDUM 1 | | | | | 9,970.40 | | 9,985.00 | | 16,680.00 | | 10,000.00 | | 20,750.00 | | 84,000.00 | | 502,500.00 | | 69,700.00 |
| BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE+PARTNERING+ADDENDUM 1 | | | | | 2,345,515.45 | | 2,497,464.80 | 0.00 | 2,649,695.25 | 0.00 | 2,786,200.00 | 0.00 | 2,825,786.94 | 0.00 | 3,008,640.03 | 0.00 | 3,687,570.00 | 0.00 | 4,190,479.00 |

**MCIP INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 32501 HAMPTON ROAD AT BEAR CREEK ROAD
DALLAS COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS/CITY OF GLENN HEIGHTS**

WATER, SEWER, DRAINAGE & PAVING IMPROVEMENTS

| ITEM NO | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | APPROX QUANTITY | TOTAL UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEM |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------|------------------------|---|-------------------|------------------------------|
| PAVING ITEM | | | | | | |
| | 496 REMOVING OLD CONCRETE(PIPE) | LF | 700 | _____ DOLLARS and _____ CENTS PER UNIT | | |
| ADDITIONAL WATER ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 30A | | EA | 1 | _____ DOLLARS and _____ CENTS PER UNIT | \$ | \$ |
| 30B | | EA | 1 | _____ DOLLARS and _____ CENTS PER UNIT | \$ | \$ |
| 30C | | EA | 1 | _____ DOLLARS and _____ CENTS PER UNIT | \$ | \$ |
| 30D | | EA | 1 | _____ DOLLARS and _____ CENTS PER UNIT | \$ | \$ |
| 30E | | EA | 1 | _____ DOLLARS and _____ CENTS PER UNIT | \$ | \$ |
| TOTAL FOR ADDENDA ITEMS | | | | | \$ | |